LRBa1321/1 DAK:jlg:ijs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 593

January 8, 1998 - Offered by Representative Wasserman.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "products" and substitute "gloves".
- **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete "**products**" and substitute "**gloves**".
- **3.** Page 2, line 1: on lines 1, 3 and 4, delete "product" and substitute "glove".
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 5: on lines 5 and 7, delete "products" and substitute "gloves".
- 6 (END)